
TV 10 olümpiastarti Viljandimaa III ja IV etapp
Protokoll 19.05.2009.a. VPG spordiväljak

TN 600 m
1 Helene-Terese Jürgenson 30.04.97 CRJG 2.17,4
2 Reelika Varblane 16.11.98 VMG 2.21,6
3 Kerli Jaanov 18.03.97 VMG 2.22,9
4 Malle Soosaar 28.01.98 VMG 2.26,3
5 Helin Toom 11.04.00 Kõpu Pk 2.30,9

TN kaugushüpe
1 Helene-Terese Jürgenson 30.04.97 CRJG 3.86
2 Renate Pikk 26.06.97 VMG 3.62
3 Helis- Marleen Vahtra 04.03.97 VMG 3.56
4 Jette- Leen Kelner 20.05.97 VMG 3.53
5 Loora Orav 24.05.98 VMG 3.52
6 Reelika Varblane 16.11.98 VMG 3.46
7 Helin Toom 11.04.00 Kõpu Pk 3.45
8 Kärolin Neering 25.11.98 VMG 3.33
9 Laura Tiit 11.06.97 VMG 3.20
10 Diana Väster 11.09.97 VMG 3.20
11 Triin Hüva 28.05.98 VMG 3.09
12 Triin Tetsmann 26.07.98 VMG 3.07
13 Kerli Jaanov 18.03.97 VMG 2.91
14 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.02 Päri LA 2.68

TN kõrgushüpe
1 Marta Mikkor 08.04.97 Tääksi Pk 1.30
2 Jette-Leen Kelner 20.05.97 VMG 1.25
3 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 1.15
4 Laura Tiit 11.06.97 VMG 1.15
5 Triin Tetsmann 26.07.98 VMG 1.10
6 Renate Pikk 26.06.97 VMG 1.05
7 Helis- Marleen Vahtra 04.03.97 VMG 1.05

Kerli Jaanov 18.03.97 VMG 1.05
Kärolin Varblane 25.11.98 VMG 1.05

10 Loora Orav 24.05.98 VMG 1.00
Diana Väster 11.09.97 VMG 1.00

12 Triin Hüva 28.05.98 VMG 0.95
Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 CRJG 0.95

14 Reelika Varblane 16.11.98 VMG 0.95
TN pallivise

1 Loora Orav 24.05.98 VMG 33.08
2 Marta Mikkor 08.04.97 Tääksi Pk 33.04
3 Diana Väster 11.09.97 VMG 28.35
4 Renate Pikk 26.06.97 VMG 28.15
5 Helin Toom 11.04.00 Kõpu Pk 27.80
6 Helene-Terese Jürgenson 30.04.97 CRJG 27.74
7 Reelika Varblane 16.11.98 VMG 27.12
8 Jette-Leen Kelner 20.05.97 VMG 25.62
9 Kärolin Neering 25.11.98 VMG 24.58
10 Kati Kristella Kivisild 01.08.98 CRJG 24.25
11 Helis Marleen Vahtra 04.03.97 VMG 23.58
12 Triin Hüva 28.05.98 VMG 23.23
13 Laura Tiit 11.06.97 VMG 22.21
14 Kerli Jaanov 18.03.97 VMG 20.46
15 Triin Tetsmann 26.07.98 VMG 20.35
16 Helina Nurme 11.09.98 CRJG 16.80
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TV 600 m
1 Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 1.51,6
2 Teele Toomsalu 14.09.95 Tääksi Pk 1.52,7
3 Kirti Lill 16.04.96 A.Kitzbergi G 1.54,0
4 Anneli Tõnisson 31.05.96 Tääksi Pk 2.08,6
5 Monika Kihuoja 08.01.96 CRJG 2.15,4
6 Hanna-Liina Tirgo 20.08.96 VMG 2.17,4
7 Meelika Rauba 07.02.96 VMG 2.25,1

TV kõrgushüpe
1 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 1.45
2 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.96 CRJG 1.40
3 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 1.40
4 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 1.35
5 Hanna-Liina Tirgo 20.08.96 VMG 1.30
6 Teele Toomsalu 14.09.95 Tääksi Pk 1.20
7 Kadri Rannala 16.05.95 VMG 1.20
8 Meelika Rauba 07.02.96 VMG 1.20
9 Eva-Maria Komissarov 09.11.96 VMG 1.20
10 Maria Elisabeth Kivilaan 19.06.95 VMG 1.15
11 Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 1.10

TV pallivise
1 Kerli Volt 25.08.95 VMG 41.23
2 Teele Toomsalu 14.09.95 Tääksi Pk 40.35
3 Kaisa Põldsaar 29.06.95 Kärstna Pk 37.83
4 Eve-Liis Teder 26.04.96 VMG 36.51
5 Merili Lellep 01.02.96 VMG 35.51
6 Eva-Maria Komissarov 09.11.96 VMG 35.30
7 Hanna-Liina Tirgo 20.08.96 VMG 33.54
8 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 32.49
9 Laura Erm 19.12.95 VMG 31.67
10 Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 31.66
11 Anneli Tõnisson 31.05.96 Tääksi Pk 31.64
12 Kristi Kurg 04.12.96 VMG 31.12
13 Meelika Rauba 07.02.96 VMG 30.83
14 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 30.48
15 Greete Kurg 04.12.96 VMG 30.17
16 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 30.13
17 Anne-Liis Pärna 08.03.95 VMG 29.66
18 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.96 Kärstna Pk 29.48
19 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.96 CRJG 28.62
20 Marite Juurik 30.12.96 VMG 23.22
21 Kadri Rannala 16.05.95 VMG 22.74
22 Maria Elisabeth Kivilaan 19.06.95 VMG 21.72

TV kettaheide (0,75 kg)
1 Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.96 Kärstna Pk 25.26
2 Triin Toomsoo 06.04.96 Tarvastu G 24.69
3 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 24.24
4 Kadri Rannala 16.05.95 VMG 20.95
5 Kaisa Põldsaar 29.06.95 Kärstna Pk 19.33
6 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 17.52
7 Anne-Liis Pärna 08.03.95 VMG 16.75
8 Merily Kihuoja 08.01.96 CRJG 16.63
9 Maria Elisabeth Kivilaan 19.06.95 VMG 16.25
10 Eve-Liis Teder 26.04.96 VMG 15.62
11 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.96 CRJG 15.39
12 Laura Erm 19.12.95 VMG 15.21
13 Kerli Volt 25.08.95 VMG 15.20
14 Eva-Maria Komissarov 09.11.96 VMG 15.16
15 Hanna-Liina Tirgo 20.08.96 VMG 14.33
16 Greete Kurg 04.12.96 VMG 14.21
17 Merili Lellep 01.02.96 VMG 13.88
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18 Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 13.81
19 Meelika Rauba 07.02.96 VMG 13.68
20 Monika Kihuoja 08.01.96 CRJG 13.06
21 Kristi Kurg 04.12.96 VMG 12.50
22 Marite Juurik 30.12.96 VMG 11.88

PN 1000 m
1 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 3.36,8
2 Rihard Reimaa 19.03.97 VMG 3.37,9
3 Martin Lõiv 22.06.98 VMG 4.08,7

PN kõrgushüpe
1 Tony Nõu 28.08.98 VMG 1.25
2 Mark Lõpp 29.08.97 VMG 1.20
3 Roger Teor 11.05.97 CRJG 1.20
4 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 1.15

PN teivashüpe
1 Frederik Roosimägi 16.04.00 VPG 1.80
2 Erik Kalda 28.10.97 Kõpu Pk 1.60
3 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 1.60
4 Tony Nõu 28.08.98 VMG 1.20
5 Roger Teor 11.05.97 CRJG 1.20
6 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 1.05

Martin Lõiv 22.06.98 VMG 1.05
PN pallivise

1 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 48.20
2 Tony Nõu 28.08.98 VMG 47.96
3 Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 44.58
4 Mark Lõpp 29.08.97 VMG 42.02
5 Karl Pärn 20.05.97 VMG 40.35
6 Frederik Roosimägi 16.04.00 VPG 38.07
7 Erik Kalda 28.10.97 Kõpu Pk 38.02
8 Kenno Kalda 14.12.99 Kõpu Pk 36.50
9 Roger Teor 11.05.97 CRJG 35.98
10 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 34.00
11 Rihard Reimaa 19.03.97 VMG 33.80
12 Martin Lõiv 22.06.98 VMG 33.11
13 Risto Luuri 24.11.97 VMG 30.82

PN kettaheide (0,75 kg)
1 Margus Aasna 07.01.97 A.Kitzbergi G 31.35
2 Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 26.10
3 Erik Kalda 28.10.97 Kõpu Pk 24.43
4 Tony Nõu 28.08.98 VMG 20.57
5 Roger Teor 11.05.97 CRJG 17.89
6 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 17.65
7 Kenno Kalda 14.12.99 Kõpu Pk 17.06
8 Karl Pärn 20.05.97 VMG 14.46
9 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 13.85
10 Martin Lõiv 22.06.98 VMG 13.73
11 Rihard Reimaa 19.03.97 VMG 13.66
12 Mark Lõpp 29.08.97 VMG 13.61
13 Andre Palumäe 12.04.00 VPG 13.42
14 Risto Luuri 24.11.97 VMG 12.20

PV 1000 m
1 Ott-Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 3.27,8
2 Martin Juurik 07.11.95 VMG 3.34,4
3 Steven Saaremets 02.01.96 VMG 3.36,3
4 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 3.47,8

PV kõrgushüpe
1 Patrick Joan Thomson 04.06.95 VMG 1.50
2 Kenin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu Pk 1.45
3 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 1.30
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PV pallivise
1 Risto Tölp 26.05.95 VMG 59.45
2 Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 56.78
3 Gert Jänes 26.06.96 VMG 56.76
4 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 55.58
5 Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 53.61
6 Meinhard Kangur 03.06.95 A.Kitzbergi G 53.14
7 Martin Alber 20.12.96 VMG 51.45
8 Janno Ligur 13.09.96 A.Kitzbergi G 50.11
9 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 49.88
10 Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu Pk 49.76
11 Tauri Hussar 24.07.96 A.Kitzbergi G 48.86
12 Lauri Leivits 30.08.96 VMG 47.67
13 Mihkel Lippo 10.12.96 CRJG 47.61
14 Patric Joan Thomson 04.06.95 VMG 40.81
15 Ott-Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 40.30
16 Griss Valgur 27.11.96 CRJG 38.45

PV kuulitõuge (4 kg) 
1 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 10.35
2 Risto Tölp 26.05.95 VMG 10.28
3 Meinhard Kangur 03.06.95 A.Kitzbergi G 9.18
4 Tauri Hussar 24.07.96 A.Kitzbergi G 8.77
5 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 7.92
6 Kevin Kudak 23.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 7.84
7 Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 7.54
8 Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 7.40
9 Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu Pk 6.35
10 Ott-Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 6.20
11 Martin Alber 20.12.96 VMG 6.14
12 Mihkel Lippo 10.12.96 CRJG 6.10
13 Gert Jänes 26.06.96 VMG 5.77
14 Lauri Leivits 30.08.96 VMG 5.27

PV kettaheide (1 kg)
1 Risto Tölp 26.05.95 VMG 34.00
2 Tauri Hussar 24.07.96 A.Kitzbergi G 32.10
3 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 27.22
4 Janno Ligur 13.09.96 A.Kitzbergi G 26.85
5 Meinhard Kangur 03.06.95 A.Kitzbergi G 25.12
6 Kevin Kudak 23.06.96 A.Kitzbergi G 25.02
7 Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 24.86
8 Patrick Joan Thomson 04.06.95 VMG 24.51
9 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 21.38
10 Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu Pk 19.77
11 Martin Alber 20.12.96 VMG 18.09
12 Ott-Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 18.00
13 Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 16.35
14 Mihkel Lippo 10.12.96 CRJG 15.24
15 Lauri Leivits 30.08.96 VMG 14.09
16 Gert Jänes 26.06.96 VMG 13.50
17 Griss Valgur 27.11.96 CRJG 12.08

Viljandi Spordikool
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